

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9923 OF 2022

SAVI VINAY TATTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

Mr.Kshitij H.Surve, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.P.K.Lakhotiya, AGP for State.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.)

DATE : SEPTEMBER 28, 2022

PER COURT :

1. The petitioner has not placed before the Court, the following documents :-

[a] The order passed by this Court when the father of the petitioner filed a writ petition before this Court.

[b] The GR which permits filing of an application for seeking compassionate appointment within 1 year after attaining the age of adulthood (18 years of age).

2. The learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that he would

place on record the above documents with proper pagination in continuation.

3. In view of the above, stand over to 12.10.2022 in the “Urgent Admissions Category”.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)