

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.9923 OF 2022

SAVI VINAY TATTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Surve Kshitij H. h/f Shri Surve
Hemant S.

AGP for the Respondents/State : Shri P.K. Lakhotiya

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE :- 17th October, 2022

Per Court :-

1. The petitioner has complied with the directions issued on 28.09.2022.
2. List this petition on 15.11.2022 in the urgent admissions category.
3. In the meantime, all office objections be removed.

kps (SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)