

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**929 WRIT PETITION NO.9923 OF 2022**

SAVI VINAY TATTE  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA,  
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kshitij H. Surve.  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya.  
...

CORAM : **RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**P.C.:**

1. Pursuant to our order dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022, the petitioner has placed on record the documents, which were to be produced. The request application of the petitioner was rejected by the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Beed vide order dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, since the petitioner was a minor. The petitioner has placed on record the Government Resolution dated 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2017.
2. The learned advocate for the petitioner desires to research as to whether this Court has delivered any judgment on this point.
3. List this petition on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2022 in the "urgent admissions" category.

[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]

[ RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. ]