

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9923 OF 2022

SAVI VINAY TATTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Surve Kshitij H.
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2/State : Shri S.G. Karlekar

...
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE :- 05th December, 2022

Per Court :-

1. The petitioner is aggrieved by the impugned communication dated 06.06.2022 denying her compassionate appointment in view of Rule VII(a) of the Bombay High Court Revised Guidelines for Appointment on Compassionate Grounds, 2007. Reliance is placed on the judgment delivered by this Court on 06.10.2022 in Writ Petition No.8187/2022 filed by ***Vivek Praksh Garge vs. The State of Maharashtra and others***, at Aurangabad.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30.01.2023. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf

of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

3. All office objections to be removed within five weeks.

kps (SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)