



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 9923 OF 2022

SAVI VINAY TATTE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Surve Kshitij H.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.V. Lavte

Advocate for Respondent nos.3 and 4 : Dr. Godbole R.J.

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

. Stand over to 28.04.2026, in urgent category, at the
request of learned Advocate Mr. Godbole for taking instructions.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)