



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 WRIT PETITION NO. 9923 OF 2022

SAVI VINAY TATTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Adv. Surve Kshitij H. for the Petitioner
Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for State
Adv. Dr. R. J. Godbole for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 28.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the representation is made by the petitioner on 03.02.2022 to consider the case for appointment on compassionate ground. It is submitted that the said application is pending consideration before the Registrar (Personnel) and has not yet been decided.
2. Registrar (Personnel) shall take appropriate decision on the said application, after giving opportunity of hearing to the petitioner, and without being influenced by the pendency of the present petition.
3. The said exercise shall be completed within six weeks from today.
4. List the writ petition 18.08.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]